



26<sup>th</sup> November, 2015

TL15/2611/11A

Medical Superintendent,  
Women & Children Teaching Hospital,  
Bannu,  
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Sub: Violation of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement of Goods, Works and Services  
Rules 2014, Medical Superintendent, Women & Children Teaching Hospital, Bannu's Tender  
Notice for Purchase of Medicines.

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Women & Children Teaching Hospital, Bannu's Tender Notice published in daily "Aaj" on 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2015. It is observed that the advertisement is in violation of the KPPRA Rules 2014.

As per the advertisement, it is mentioned that "The undersigned reserves the right to reject any one or all quotation without assigning any reason". It is violation to KPPRA Rules 2014, Page 21. The Rule is quoted below for your reference:

*Rejection of bids:- (1) The procuring agency may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal. The procuring agency shall upon request communicate to any supplier or contractor who submitted a bid or proposal, the grounds for its rejection of all bids or proposals, but is not required to justify those grounds.*

The above information is forwarded for the purpose of avoiding mis-procurement, mentioned KPPRA Rules 2014, page 22 stated as under; and with request to re-invite the tender under the prescribed procedures or issue a corrigendum and extend date accordingly.

*Mis-procurement.- Any breach of these rules shall amount to mis-procurement and the person responsible for such breach shall be liable to be proceeded under the relevant law.*

Transparency International Pakistan is striving for across the board application of Rule of Law, which is the only way to stop corruption.

With Regards,

  
Sohail Muzaffar  
Chairman

Copies forwarded for the information with request to take action under their mandate to:

1. Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
2. Director General, NAB, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
3. Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
4. Registrar, Peshawar High Court.
5. Managing Director, KPPRA, Peshawar.



## ٹینڈر نوٹس

- دومن اینڈ چلڈرن ٹینجک ہسپتال، نون کیلے ادویات خریداری برائے مستحقین ڈاکوہ کیلے لوکل رجسٹرڈ کیسٹ اڈرگسٹ سے کوشش برائے سال 2015-16 کیلے مندرجہ ذیل شرائط پر مطلوب ہیں۔
- (1) متعلقہ فرم کیسٹ اپنا نرخ واضح کر گئی کہ وہ معیاری ادویات کی سپلائی پر ترقی زیادہ کوئی خریدیہ مرضوں کے حق میں مارکیٹ ریٹ کو مد نظر رکھتے ہوئے دے سکتے ہیں۔
- (2) سالانہ 10000 کال ڈیپازٹ بنام میڈیکل سپرنٹنڈنٹ دومن اینڈ چلڈرن ٹینجک ہسپتال، نون ساتھ منسلک کرنا ہوگا بصورت دیگر کوشش ٹینڈر ریزرویشن آئیگا۔
- (3) فرم کیسٹ کو ادویات کی سپلائی پر ساڑھے چار فیصد ایگرمینٹس ادا کرنا ہوگا جو بل سے پیشگی کاٹا جائیگا۔
- (4) کوشش کے لگانے پر واضح طور پر کوشش برائے لوکل ادویات برائے مستحقین ڈاکوہ کیلے پرچہ دومن اینڈ چلڈرن ٹینجک ہسپتال، نون تحریر ہو سہر بہر لگانے بذریعہ رجسٹری گورنر سرورس کے تحت مورخہ 12 دسمبر 2015 بروز جمعرات دن 11 بجے تک دفتر ہذا پہنچی جانے چاہئیں جو اس روز بوقت 12 بجے پرچہ کیشی کے ساتھ کھولے جائیگا۔
- (5) نرخ 30/6/2016 تک نافذ العمل ہوں گے۔
- (6) فرم کیسٹ ادویات کی سپلائی مورخہ 30/6/2016 کے بعد بھی اپنے مقرر کردہ ریٹوں پر جاری رکھنے کا پابند ہوگا جب تک دوبارہ کسی دوسرے کیسٹ کی تجدید نہیں ہو جاتی۔
- (7) دومن اینڈ چلڈرن ٹینجک ہسپتال، نون کے نزدیک ترین کیسٹ ڈاکوہ کو سرایسوں کی سہولیات کو مد نظر رکھتے ہوئے ترجیح دی جائیگی۔
- (8) زیر دستخطی کو یہ حق حاصل ہوگا کہ وہ ہدایتاتے ہوئے کسی ایکس یا تمام کوشش کو مسترد کر دے۔
- (9) منظور شدہ کیسٹ پابند ہوگا کہ ڈاکوہ کی تجویز کردہ نسخے کے مطابق دوائی دینا کی یا پیشگی کی صورت میں لگا دوائی راہیں لینا ہوگی اور ضروری کارروائی (جس میں ٹیکہ کینسل شامل ہوگا) عمل میں لائی جائیگی۔
- (10) کیسٹ ڈاکوہ دن رات اور چھٹیوں کے ایام میں ادویات کی فراہمی کو یقینی بنائیگا۔
- (11) منظور شدہ کیسٹ مل ہر ماہ کی 7 تاریخ کو ایم ایس آفس میں جمع کرے گا جو کہ باقاعدہ چیک کرنے کے بعد 10 دنوں کے اندر بصورت دستیابی بجٹ بذریعہ چیک ادا کیا جائیگا۔
- (12) منظور شدہ کیسٹ تمام قواعد و ضوابط کا پابند ہوگا اور اس نام سے پھر پر حلفیہ لکھ کر دینا ہوگا کہ تمام شرائط منظور ہیں۔



اسٹیشنر ڈاکوہ کیسٹ اڈرگسٹ انڈسٹریز  
سپرٹنڈنٹ دومن اینڈ چلڈرن ٹینجک ہسپتال، نون

INF(P)5258

Say No  
to Corruption